BIOL 489: Biomedical Physiology &

Engineering
(Fall 2015)

|. Instructor and Course Information

Name: Dean Wilkinson DVM

Class Location: Weir 208

Class Days/Times: Tuesday/Thursday
12:30-1:45pm

Office Location: N/A

Office Hours: By appointment

Phone: 835-5612

Email:




Sex at Dawn, Christopher Ryan & Cacilda Jetha
Zoobiquity, Barbara Natterson- Horowitz

Suggested Supplies:

Pencils & Pens

Paper

Highlighter
3-ring binder
Hole punch

Brain (required

V. Grading
I’ll be using the following grading scale: See point sheet

Course grades will be figured as follows:

Number

>92

90-91

87-89

83-86

80-82

77-79

73-76

70-72

67-69

63-66

60-62

<60

Letter

A

A-

B+

B

B-

C+

C

D+

Exams: Exams may be composed of one or more of the following: multiple choice, true/false,

matching, short essay and labeling questions.

Homework, quizzes, etc.: Homework is based on the readings in the textbook, lectures and

handouts, and may be composed of one or more of the following: multiple choice, true/false,
matching, short essay and labeling questions. Quizzes are based on lecture material. They will be
given at the beginning of class so be on time because there will be no make-up quizzes allowed.







honest and courteous. If you are caught or questioned the appropriate administrative
faculty members will be notified immediately.

Counseling and Disability Services
! " H# $ I In

addition, New Mexico Tech offers mental health and substance abuse counseling through the Office of
Counseling and Disability Services. The confidential services are provided free of charge by licensed
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