

BIOL 9: **Biomedical Phy**siology Engineering (Fall 2015)

<u>I. Instructor and Course Information</u>

Name:	Dean Wil inson DVM
Class Location:	Weir 208
Class Days/Times:	Tuesday/Thursday
	12:30-1:45pm
Office Location:	N/A
Office Hours:	By appointment
Phone:	835-5612
Email:	

Sex at Dawn, Christopher Ryan & Cacilda Jetha Zoobiquity, Barbara Natterson- Horowitz

Suggested Supplies: Pencils & Pens Paper Highlighter 3-ring binder Hole punch Brain (required

V. Grading

I'll be using the following grading scale: See point sheet

Course grades will be figured as follows:

Number	>92	90-91	87-89	83-86	80-82	77-79	73-76	70-72	67-69	63-66	60-62	<60
Letter	А	A-	B+	В	B-	C+	С	C-	D+	D	D-	F

Exams: Exams may be composed of one or more of the following: multiple choice, true/false, matching, short essay and labeling questions.

Homewor quizzes etc: *Homework* is based on the readings in the textbook, lectures and handouts, and may be composed of one or more of the following: multiple choice, true/false, matching, short essay and labeling questions. *Quizzes* are based on lecture material. They will be given at the beginning of class so be on time because there will be <u>no make-up quizzes allowed</u>. Several case studies will also be used to help students understand the principles.

honest and courteous. If you are caught or questioned the appropriate administrative faculty members will be notified immediately.

Counseling and Disability Services

Reasonable Accommodations: New Mexico Tech is committed to protecting the rights of individuals with disabilities. Qualified individuals who require reasonable accommodations are invited to make their needs known to the Office of ounseling and ! isabilit" #ervices \$0 ! #% as soon as possible. In addition, New Mexico Tech offers mental health and substance abuse counseling through the Office of Counseling and Disability Services. The confidential services are provided free of charge by licensed professiona53!ro 855.53!ro 855.nev



BIOL 9: **Biomedical Phy**siology Engineering (Fall 2015)

<u>I. Instructor and Course Information</u>

Name:	Dean Wil inson DVM
Class Location:	Weir 208
Class Days/Times:	Tuesday/Thursday
	12:30-1:45pm
Office Location:	N/A
Office Hours:	By appointment
Phone:	835-5612
Email:	

Sex at Dawn, Christopher Ryan & Cacilda Jetha Zoobiquity, Barbara Natterson- Horowitz

Suggested Supplies: Pencils & Pens Paper Highlighter 3-ring binder Hole punch Brain (required

V. Grading

I'll be using the following grading scale: See point sheet

Course grades will be figured as follows:

Number	>92	90-91	87-89	83-86	80-82	77-79	73-76	70-72	67-69	63-66	60-62	<60
Letter	А	A-	B+	В	B-	C+	С	C-	D+	D	D-	F

Exams: Exams may be composed of one or more of the following: multiple choice, true/false, matching, short essay and labeling questions.

Homewor quizzes etc: *Homework* is based on the readings in the textbook, lectures and handouts, and may be composed of one or more of the following: multiple choice, true/false, matching, short essay and labeling questions. *Quizzes* are based on lecture material. They will be given at the beginning of class so be on time because there will be <u>no make-up quizzes allowed</u>. Several case studies will also be used to help students understand the principles.

honest and courteous. If you are caught or questioned the appropriate administrative faculty members will be notified immediately.

Counseling and Disability Services

Reasonable Accommodations: New Mexico Tech is committed to protecting the rights of individuals with disabilities. Qualified individuals who require reasonable accommodations are invited to make their needs known to the Office of ounseling and ! isabilit" #ervices \$0 ! #% as soon as possible. In addition, New Mexico Tech offers mental health and substance abuse counseling through the Office of Counseling and Disability Services. The confidential services are provided free of charge by licensed professiona53!ro 855.53!ro 855.nev